A/DS81-40

## 09/242510 200 Rec'd PCT/PT0 1 6 FEB 1999

RECORDA

10-13-1999

PATENT(S)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

101170052

Please	record	the	attached	original	documents	or	copy	thereo	Ī.

Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Reiner Bühlmayer, Helmut Noller, Richard Müller, Anita Schmiedt, and Manfred Finzel	R. Stahl Fördertechnik GmbH Daimlerstrasse 6 D-74653 Künzelsau, Germany						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  February 4 and 6, 1999							
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)						
(A) Additional numbers annot	hod? Tye Kino 2-16-99 mRD						
Name and addless of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Nilles & Nilles, S.C. Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345	8. Deposit account number: 14-1080  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
James E. Nilles  Name of Person Signing  Sign	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2						

**PATENT** REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0240

	ASSIGNMENT	
Elevel have made a certain new and use	imut Noller, Richard Muller, Anita Schmiedt, eful invention for which we are about to make application may be identified in the United State, filed	application for
Rope	Hoist With Elastic Frame	
the laws of Germany and having its princ	(Executed: February nbH, a company organized and existing under a ipal place of business at Daimlerstrasse 6, D-744 is of acquiring the entire interest in and to said obtained therefor;	nd by virtue of 553 Künzelsau,
to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficie and set over and by these presents do Fördertechnik GmbH, said assignee's le and interest in and to any and all appli heretofore and hereafter filed in the Unite or in part on said inventions and discov- hereafter granted by the United States or on said inventions and discoveries, said such applications and also including the patents; and request the Commissioner assignee agreeably with the terms of this	NT the law firm of Nilles & Nilles, S.C. the po which may be necessary or desirable in order	said R. Stahl ntire right, title Letters Patent based in whole t heretofore or whole or in part cute any and all gements of said cove-mentioned wer to insert in
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we representatives and assigns that neither we or will execute any instrument or perform representatives and assigns will at all times the representative and assigns will at all times.	e do hereby covenant for ourselves and over nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives in any act in conflict herewith and that we or our mes do such acts and execute such papers, with able in order to fully protect said inventions and its or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full forces.	said heirs, legal hout expense to discoveries for
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have he	reunto set our hands and affixed our seals.	
Date: 4. 2 99	Reiner Buhlmayer	(SEAL)
Date: 4 2. 99	Helm. of Noklo	(SEAL)
	the second secon	
Date: 42 99	Richard Müller	(SEAL)
	10 mile 110	(OT 41)
Date:	Anita Schmiedt	(SEAL)

NILLES & NILLES, S.C.

Date: 4. 2.99

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0241